wﬂlAMI]NDHEAD

MISSISSIPPI 5000 Diamondhead Circle -

‘V Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260

September 29, 2021

Mayor and Council

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Councilmembers:

Re: Hilo Street Culvert Replacement
Sealed bids were received, opened and reviewed. The bids received were as follows:

Bottom 2 Top Construction LLC $184,054.50
DNA Underground $451,283.00:

The project engineer has reviewed the proposal and has recommended to accept the bids and
award the project to Bottom 2 Top Construction, LLC in the amount of $184,054.50 and to
authorize the City Manager to execute the contract and issue the Notice to Proceed as
appropriate.

Thank you for your consideration and approval in this matter.

ichael Res

City Manager

MR:jk



