
 
 

 
 
 

Staff Report 
 

Subject: Crack Sealing 

Department/Program: Public Works-Pavement 

Explanation:      Bids were requested from several contractors. We advertised in the St. Louis Business 
Journal, and on the City’s website.  Bid specifications are on file at the Public Works Department.  On 
April 19th, 2023, Three (3) bids were received and opened.   Below is the summary of the bids received. 
 
 

Bidder Base Bid 
(Crack Seal) 

Alt. Bid #1 
(Ballwin 

Commons) 

Alt. Bid #2 
(Paula Vale) 

Alt. Bid #3 
(Sudbury 

North) 

Alt. Bid #4 
(Hickory 

Tree Ct/Ln 

Totals 

Sweetens 
Sealing $71.367.92 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $71,367.92 

PLM $134,534.00 $23,100 $9,660.00 $15,403.50 $18,522.00 $201,219.50 
Cam LLC No Bid $5,940.00 $2,484.00 $3,960.90 $4,762.80 $17,147.70 
Budget  $82,470.00    
 
Crack sealing will be 12.59 miles of Full street width (26ft wide) and 5.05 miles of asphalt edges only. 
 
Alternate bid #1 thru #4 is a Maltene based rejuvenation agent that is designed to seal the streets with a 
tight bond to stop water from penetrating the surface. Several cities around Ballwin has tried this process 
and are reporting success. Staff would like to try this process on a few streets in Ballwin.   
  
 
 
 
Recommendation:  We recommend awarding the unit price contract to Sweetens Sealing for the crack 
sealing portion and Cam LLC for the alternate bids #1-4 for a total price not to exceed $88,515.62 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted By: Jim Link 

Date: 4/26/2024 

 

Ballwin Government Center 
1 Government Ctr, Ballwin, Missouri 63011 
(p) 636-227-9000 (w) www.ballwin.mo.us        

http://www.ballwin.mo.us/

