
 

 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641 
 
P.O. Box 2029 
Leander, TX 78646-2029 

 
CHANGE ORDER 

 
ORDER NO.: 1 - REVISED 
DATE: January 26, 2024 
AGREEMENT DATE: August 2, 2023 

 
NAME OF PROJECT: FY2022 Capital Metro Paving Improvements  
 
OWNER: City of Manor 
 
CONTRACTOR: Smith Paving, Inc. 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
1. Justification: 
 

Item No. 1 – Remove bid item 61 – 2” HMAC Overlay (Carrie Manor between Lexington and Bastrop) 
– 3282 SY @ $15.75/SY 

 
Item No. 2 – Remove bid item 62 – Milling asphaltic pavement(Carrie Manor between Lexington and 

Bastrop - 3282 SY @ $7.00/SY 
 
Item No. 3 – Add item CO1.1 – excavate 10”, add 8” black base, 2” HMAC (Carrie Manor between 

Burnet and Lexington) – 965 SY @ $225/SY 
 
Item No. 4 – Remove bid item 67 – Milling asphalt pavement (North San Marcos between Parsons 

and Eggleston) – 1705 SY @ $7.00/SY 
 
Item No. 5 – Add item CO1.2 – 6” subgrade preparation (North San Marcos between Parsons and 

Eggleston) – 2335 SY @ $4.00/SY 
 
Item No. 6 – Add item CO1.3 –  Excavation of existing street (North San Marcos between Parsons 

and Eggleston - 845 CY @ $22.00/SY 
 
Item No, 7 – Add item CO1.4 – 12” Flexible base (North San Marcos between Parsons and Eggleston) 

– 2335 SY @ $16.60/SY 
 
Item No. 8 – Remove bid item 71 – 2” HMAC (South San Marcos between Burton and Brenham) – 

102/ SY @ $15.75/SY 
 
Item No. 9 – Remove bid item 72 – Milling Asphaltic Pavement (South San Marcos between Burton 

and Brenham) – 1028 SY@ $7.00/SY 
 
Item No. 10 – Add item CO1.5 – Excavate 10”, 8” black base, 2” HMAC ((South San Marcos between 

Burton and Brenham) 475 SY @ $225.00/SY 
 
Item No. 11 – Add item CO1.6 – level up prior to mill and overlay on Burnet between US 290 and 

Murray – 100 tons of level up @ $205.00/ton 



 
Page 2 of 2 

 

 

Item No. 12 – Remove bid item 94 – Milling asphaltic pavement (North Bastrop between Lane and 
Wheeler – 3301 SY @$7.00/SY 

 
Item No. 13 – Add item CO1.7 – 12” Flexible base (North Bastrop between Lane and Wheeler) – 

3301 SY @ $16.60/SY 
 
Item No. 14 – Add item CO1.8 – 6” subgrade preparation (North Bastrop between Lane and Wheeler) 

– 3301 SY @ $4.00/SY 
 
Item No. 15 – Add item CO1.9 – Excavation of existing street (North Bastrop between Lane and 

Wheeler) – 1190 CY @ $22.00/CY 
 
Item No. 16 – Add Item CO1.10 – 12” flexible base (North Lockhart between Boyce and Parsons) – 

500 SY @ $16.60/SY 
 
Item No. 17 – Add Item CO1.11 – 6” Subgrade preparation (North Lockhart between Boyce and 

Parsons) – 500 SY @ $4.00/SY 
 
Item No. 18 – Add item CO1.12 – excavation of existing street (North Lockhart between Boyce and 

Parsons) – 181 CY @ 22.00/CY 
 
Item No. 19 – Add item CO1.13 – 2” HMAC (North Lockhart between Boyce and Parsons) – 500 SY 

@ 15.75/SY 
 

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $1,033,072.10 
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER $0 
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increaded by: $394,478.10 
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $1,427,550.20 
 

3. Change to CONTRACT TIME: 
The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 125 calendar days.  The date for completion of all work will 
be May 25, 2024. 
 
Approvals Required: 

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or 
objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL 
CONDITIONS. 

 
 
Recommended by: _ Pauline M. Gray, P.E._______ Signed: ____________________________ 
                                 Engineer 

 
Ordered by: ____Dr. Christopher Harvey, Mayor  Signed: ____________________________ 
                      Owner City of Manor 

 
Accepted by: ______________________________ Signed____________________________ 
                                        Contractor 


