
 

 

1500 County Road 269 
Leander, TX 78641 
 
P.O. Box 2029 
Leander, TX 78646-2029 

 
CHANGE ORDER AMENDMENT 

 
ORDER NO.: 3 
DATE AMENDED: July 16, 2025 
DATE: APPROVED: May 7, 2025 
AGREEMENT DATE: August 2, 2023 

 
NAME OF PROJECT: FY2022 Capital Metro Paving Improvements  
 
OWNER: City of Manor 
 
CONTRACTOR: Smith Paving, Inc. 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
1. Justification: 
 

Item No. 1 – Remove 628 SY from item CO2.2 –Excavation of Existing street (Caldewell from Wheeler 
to Eggleston) – 628 SY @ $22.00/SY 

 
Item No. 2 – Remove 495 SY from item CO2.8 –Excavation of Existing street (Caldwell Boyce to 

Parsons) – 495 SY @ $22.00/SY 
 
Item No. 3 – Remove 540 SY from item CO2.14 –Excavation of Existing street (Boyce to Eggleston)– 

540 SY @ $22.00/SY 
 
Item No. 4 – Remove  540 SY from item CO2.19 –Excavation of Existing street (Wheeler to Browning) 

– 540 SY @ $22.00/SY 
 
 
Item No. 5 – Remove 565 SY from item CO2.24 –Excavation of Existing street (Murray – Burnet to 

La Grange) – 565 SY @ $22.00/SY 
 
Item No. 6 – Remove 565 SY from item CO2.29 –Excavation of Existing street (Murray – Lexington 

to Burnet) – 565 SY @ $22.00/SY 
 
Item No. 7 – Add 563 SY of CO1.5 – Excavate 10”, 8” black base, 2” HMAC – 563 SY @ $225.00/SY 
 
 

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE: $1,033,072.10 
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $1,758,460 
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by: $53,349.00 
New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $1,811,809 

 
3. Change to CONTRACT TIME: 

No additional calendar days 
  




